Order code: LEDJ374
200W COB CW/WW Par
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk 200W COB CW/WW Par  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 300 x 260 x 280mm
Weight 4.3kg
Order code LEDJ374
www.prolight.co.uk 200W COB CW/WW Par  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
01 - OLED display
02 - Function buttons
03 - Hanging bracket
04 - Adjustable knobs
05 - PowerCON input
06 - 3-Pin DMX input
07 - Fuse T3.15A 250V
08 - 5-Pin DMX input
09 - 5-Pin DMX output
10 - Safety eye
11 - 3-Pin DMX output
12 - PowerCON output
In the box:
1 x fixture, 1 x filter frame,
1 x 25° beam reduction lens,
1 x 40° beam reduction lens,
1 x 50° beam reduction lens,
& 1 x power cable
FUSE:
T3.15A 250V
POWER CONSUMPTION: 205W
ta..40°C
D
M
X
 IN
P
U
TS
D
M
X
 O
U
TP
U
TS
POWER INPUT:
100-240V~
50/60Hz
POWER OUTPUT:
100-240V~ 10A
50/60Hz
MENU UP ENTERDOWN
200W COB CW/WW Par
12
09
05
11
07 08
01
02
04
03
10
06
04
03
www.prolight.co.uk 200W COB CW/WW Par  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
Main Menu Sub Menu Options/Values (Default Settings in BOLD)
DMX Address
DMX Address 001-512
Channel
2 Channel
4 Channel
5 Channel